
 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Tim Carfrey, Gavin Blankenbiller, Rodney Berger, Brendon Caraway
PB: Alex Salesky
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jerry Martinez First: Evan Myers 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:28   Attendance: 98   Weather: Cloudy & Cool
Game notes:
- Brandt faced 2 batters in the 3rd.
- G. Blankenbi faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Alvernia University 1 0 4 3 3 3 14 12 1
Moravian College 3 5 0 0 5 1 14 16 3

Alvernia University (20-10-2) -vs- Moravian College (14-15-1) 4/17/2019 at Bethlehem, Pa. (Gillespie Field)

Alvernia University 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ian Shaffer 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Luca Grammatica ph/3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Logan Levan pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Cirilli 2b/p 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Nathan Sides ss 5 3 3 2 0 0 0
Matt Briner 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Colin Rieger rf 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Alex Salesky c 2 3 1 2 2 0 0
Nick Nutile dh 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
    Nate Breighner 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grant Hackett lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Connor Boyle cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
    Joe Ginder cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Franco Esposito ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Billy Dougar pr/cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tim Carfrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Blankenbiller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Brennan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Gaynor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 14 12 13 7 3 6

2B: Alex Salesky (1); Grant Hackett (1)
HR: Nathan Sides (1)
SF: Matt Briner (1); Colin Rieger (1)
SB: Ian Shaffer (1); Nathan Sides (1); Connor Boyle (1)
CS: Nathan Sides (1)
HBP: Luca Grammatica (1); Colin Rieger (1)
E: Ian Shaffer (1)

Moravian College 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carmine Palummo rf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Ian Csencsits 2b 4 3 1 1 1 0 0
Evan Kulig 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Brett Moyer 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Markowski cf 2 3 1 1 2 0 2
Tim Heard 3b 2 2 2 3 1 0 0
    David Bertolotti ph/3b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Thomas Philipps lf 4 2 3 4 0 1 2
Mike Mittl dh 3 0 3 3 1 0 0
Ian Luberti c 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Chase Rogers ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Royce Frazier ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
Rodney Berger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Brandt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Serman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Shields p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Billy Roethke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Petsch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendon Caraway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 14 16 13 7 4 10

2B: Thomas Philipps (2); Mike Mittl (1)
3B: Ian Csencsits (1)
HR: Austin Markowski (1)
SH: Carmine Palummo (1)
SB: Carmine Palummo (1); Evan Kulig (1); Mike Mittl (1)
CS: Tim Heard (1)
HBP: Austin Markowski (1); Thomas Philipps (1)
PO: Carmine Palummo (1)
E: Ian Csencsits (1); Ian Luberti (1); Royce Frazier (1)

Alvernia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tim Carfrey 3.0 8 8 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 16 22 2 4 92
Gavin Blankenbiller 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 21
Matt Brennan 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Kyle Gaynor 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 14
Mike Cirilli 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 29
Totals 16 14 9 7 4 2 0 2 0 32 42 4 8 156

Moravian College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rodney Berger 2.2 2 5 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 10 15 2 3 51
Kevin Brandt 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
Kyle Serman 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 24
Kevin Shields 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Billy Roethke 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 29
Kyle Petsch 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 19
Brendon Caraway 0.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 16
Totals 12 14 12 7 3 2 0 2 0 28 39 6 7 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alvernia University - Top of 1st ALV MOR
I. Shaffer walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
M. Cirilli struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS); I. Shaffer stole second. 0 0
N. Sides reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); I. Shaffer advanced to third. 0 0
M. Briner flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); I. Shaffer scored, unearned. 1 0
N. Sides stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 0
C. Rieger flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0

Moravian College - Top of 1st ALV MOR
Palummo singled to left field (1-1 KB). 1 0
Palummo stole second. 1 0
Palummo out at second p to 2b, picked off. 1 0
Csencsits grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Kulig walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Markowski hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Kulig advanced to second. 1 0
Heard singled to right center, RBI (2-2 KFBFBF); Markowski advanced to third; Kulig scored. 1 1
Philipps doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-2 FK); Heard scored; Markowski scored. 1 3
Mittl walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Luberti struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 3

Alvernia University - Top of 2nd ALV MOR
A. Salesky grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 3
N. Nutile struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 3
G. Hackett doubled to left center (0-0). 1 3
C. Boyle grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 3

Moravian College - Top of 2nd ALV MOR
Frazier singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 1 3
Palummo struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 1 3
Csencsits reached on an error by 3b (0-2 KF); Frazier advanced to second. 1 3
Kulig flied out to rf (0-0); Frazier advanced to third. 1 3
Markowski walked (3-2 KBSBFFBB); Csencsits advanced to second. 1 3
Heard singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBS); Markowski advanced to third; Csencsits scored, unearned;
Frazier scored, unearned. 1 5
Philipps singled to center field, RBI (1-2 FFFFFBF); Heard advanced to second; Markowski scored, unearned. 1 6
Philipps advanced to second on a passed ball; Heard advanced to third. 1 6
Mittl doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Philipps scored, unearned; Heard scored, unearned. 1 8
Luberti grounded out to ss (0-2 SKF). 1 8

Alvernia University - Top of 3rd ALV MOR
L. Grammatic pinch hit for I. Shaffer. 1 8
L. Grammatic struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 8
M. Cirilli walked (3-2 FBBSBFB). 1 8
N. Sides singled up the middle (1-1 BK); M. Cirilli advanced to second. 1 8
M. Briner grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB); N. Sides advanced to second; M. Cirilli advanced to third. 1 8
C. Rieger hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB). 1 8
A. Salesky walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); C. Rieger advanced to second; N. Sides advanced to third; M. Cirilli
scored. 2 8
Brandt to p for Berger. 2 8
N. Nutile walked, RBI (3-2 BKBKBB); A. Salesky advanced to second; C. Rieger advanced to third; N. Sides
scored. 3 8
G. Hackett walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); N. Nutile advanced to second; A. Salesky advanced to third; C. Rieger
scored. 4 8
Serman to p for Brandt. 4 8
C. Boyle walked, RBI (3-2 KBKBBB); G. Hackett advanced to second; N. Nutile advanced to third; A.
Salesky scored. 5 8



L. Grammatic reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KKBBF); C. Boyle out at second 2b to ss. 5 8
Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Moravian College - Top of 3rd ALV MOR
L. Grammatic to 3b. 5 8
Frazier singled to center field (2-2 KBBF). 5 8
Palummo out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Frazier advanced to second. 5 8
Csencsits walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 8
Kulig reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Csencsits out at second ss to 2b; Frazier advanced to third. 5 8
Kulig stole second. 5 8
Markowski popped up to ss (1-2 SFB). 5 8

Alvernia University - Top of 4th ALV MOR
M. Cirilli singled to left field (2-2 KBKB). 5 8
N. Sides singled through the left side (0-0); M. Cirilli advanced to second. 5 8
M. Briner flied out to rf (1-2 SBFF); M. Cirilli advanced to third. 5 8
C. Rieger flied out to lf down the lf line, SAC, RBI (0-0); M. Cirilli scored. 6 8
Shields to p for Serman. 6 8
N. Sides advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 8
A. Salesky doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 KBBB); N. Sides scored. 7 8
N. Nutile singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 KSBF); A. Salesky scored. 8 8
G. Hackett grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 8 8

Moravian College - Top of 4th ALV MOR
G. Blankenbi to p for T. Carfrey. 8 8
Heard walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 8 8
Philipps hit by pitch (0-1 F); Heard advanced to second. 8 8
Heard out at third c to 2b to 3b, caught stealing. 8 8
Mittl singled (1-1 BK); Philipps advanced to second. 8 8
Luberti popped up to ss (1-2 FBF). 8 8
Frazier struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 8 8

Alvernia University - Top of 5th ALV MOR
B. Roethke to p for Shields. 8 8
C. Boyle singled to center field (3-2 BBKFBF). 8 8
L. Grammatic flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 8 8
C. Boyle stole second. 8 8
M. Cirilli flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFFFB). 8 8
N. Sides homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 FFB); C. Boyle scored. 10 8
M. Briner singled through the right side (0-1 K). 10 8
M. Briner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 8
C. Rieger singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b, RBI (2-1 BBF); M. Briner scored. 11 8

Moravian College - Top of 5th ALV MOR
J. Ginder to cf for C. Boyle. 11 8
Palummo singled to center field. 11 8
M. Brennan to p for G. Blankenbi. 11 8
Csencsits tripled to right field, RBI; Palummo scored. 11 9
Csencsits scored on a wild pitch. 11 10
Kulig grounded out to p unassisted. 11 10
Markowski homered to right center, RBI. 11 11
K. Gaynor to p for M. Brennan. 11 11
Bertolotti pinch hit for Heard. 11 11
Bertolotti singled to left center (0-1 K). 11 11
Philipps doubled to right field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (0-0); Bertolotti scored. 11 12
Mittl singled to center field, RBI (2-2 SSBB); Philipps scored. 11 13
Rogers pinch hit for Luberti. 11 13



Mittl stole second. 11 13
Rogers grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 11 13
Frazier grounded out to ss (1-2 BKS). 11 13

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Alvernia University - Top of 6th ALV MOR
Bertolotti to 3b. 11 13
Rogers to c. 11 13
Moyer to 1b for Kulig. 11 13
Petsch to p for B. Roethke. 11 13
A. Salesky walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 11 13
N. Nutile singled to left center (3-1 BBBK); A. Salesky advanced to second. 11 13
G. Hackett grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBFFB); N. Nutile advanced to second; A. Salesky advanced to third. 11 13
B. Caraway to p for Petsch. 11 13
F. Esposito pinch hit for J. Ginder. 11 13
F. Esposito reached on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-1 K); N. Nutile scored; A. Salesky scored. 13 13
B. Dougar pinch ran for F. Esposito. 13 13
L. Grammatic hit by pitch (2-0 BB); B. Dougar advanced to second. 13 13
L. Levan pinch ran for L. Grammatic. 13 13
M. Cirilli singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); L. Levan advanced to second; B. Dougar scored, unearned. 14 13
N. Sides reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); M. Cirilli out at second ss to 2b; L. Levan advanced to third. 14 13
N. Sides out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 14 13

Moravian College - Top of 6th ALV MOR
L. Levan to 3b. 14 13
M. Cirilli to p. 14 13
N. Breighner to 2b for N. Nutile. 14 13
B. Dougar to cf. 14 13
/  for K. Gaynor. 14 13
Palummo walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 14 13
Csencsits reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Palummo out at second p to ss. 14 13
Moyer popped up to ss (3-2 BKKBFBF). 14 13
Markowski walked (3-2 BKBKBFB); Csencsits advanced to second. 14 13
Bertolotti singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FK); Markowski advanced to third; Csencsits scored. 14 14
Bertolotti advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 14
Philipps struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 14 14


